

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8779/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in WPC No.745/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DINESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE ELECTION COMMN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Raj, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti in addition to the ordinary process.

It is made clear that election process shall continue
and be concluded as already announced.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master