

J

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8779/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in WPC No.745/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE ELECTION COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 20/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Alok Gupta ,Adv (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

List the matter on 3rd March, 2014.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|