

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8779/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in WPC No.745/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE ELECTION COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Alok Gupta ,Adv (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Neither the cost is deposited by the petitioner as per the order of the Court nor any steps have been taken to effect service on respondent no. 2.

The default be reported to the regular Bench for appropriate order as to whether the petition should survive against respondent no.2 in spite of the default.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER