

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8779/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/02/2012  
in WPC No. 745/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE ELECTION COMMN.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran ,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

As per the Office Report, Order dated 3.03.2014 is not  
complied with.Non-compliance of the said order and not taking steps to  
serve upon respondent No. 2, this petition qua respondent No.  
2 is dismissed.

List the matter before the Bench.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2014.07.15  
17:14:59 IST  
Reason:(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER